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Weighted frequencies

Q1. Would you say that you follow the news about government and politics most of

the time, some of the time, rarely, or not at all?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid MOST OF THE TIME 318 58.6 58.6 58.6
SOME OF THE TIME 162 29.7 29.7 88.4
RARELY 49 8.9 8.9 97.3
NOT AT ALL 15 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 543 100.0 100.0

Q2. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Donald Trump? Is that very
or somewhat favorable/unfavorable?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid VERY FAVORABLE 118 21.8 21.8 21.8
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 80 14.6 14.6 36.5
SOMEWHAT 51 9.4 9.4 45.9
UNFAVORABLE
VERY UNFAVORABLE 264 48.7 48.7 94.5
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 21 3.9 3.9 98.4
REFUSE 9 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 543 100.0 100.0
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Q4. How closely have you paid attention to recent reports about President Donald
Trump's call with the leader of Ukraine and the whistleblower complaint that followed it? Have
you followed them:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Very closely 288 53.1 53.1 53.1

Somewhat closely 160 294 29.4 82.5

Not very closely 59 10.9 10.9 93.4

Or have you not followed 33 6.1 6.1 99.5

them at all?

NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 3 5 5 100.0

Total 543 100.0 100.0

Q5. Do you think the claims made in the Ukraine whistleblower complaint represent:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid A very serious problem that 234 43.2 46.0 46.0
should be investigated
A somewhat serious problem 79 145 155 61.4
that could be investigated
A minor concern compared 92 17.0 18.1 79.5
to more important issues
Or not a concern at all? 94 17.2 18.4 97.9
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 10 1.8 1.9 99.8
REFUSE 1 2 2 100.0
Total 510 93.9 100.0
Missing System 33 6.1
Total 543 100.0
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Q6. Do you support or oppose the impeachment inquiry started against Donald Trump

in the House of Representatives?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  SUPPORT 284 52.3 52.3 52.3

OPPOSE 214 39.5 39.5 91.8

NEUTRAL 24 4.3 4.3 96.1

NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 18 3.3 3.3 99.4

REFUSE 3 .6 .6 100.0

Total 543 100.0 100.0

Q7. From what you have heard or read about the Ukraine call and whistleblower complaint, do you
think Donald Trump should be impeached, should not be impeached, or have you not yet formed

an opinion?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid SHOULD IMPEACH 207 38.1 40.6 40.6
SHOULD NOT IMPEACH 184 33.8 36.0 76.6
NO OPINION 107 19.7 21.0 97.6
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 11 2.1 2.2 99.8
REFUSE 1 2 2 100.0
Total 510 93.9 100.0
Missing System 33 6.1
Total 543 100.0

Q8. How closely have you paid attention to claims by Donald Trump about Joe Biden's efforts
as vice president to fire a prosecutor in Ukraine and his son Hunter Biden’s work for a company
there? Have you followed them:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Very closely 227 41.8 41.8 41.8
Somewhat closely 175 32.2 32.2 74.0
Not very closely 64 11.8 11.8 85.8
Or have you not followed 73 134 13.4 99.2
them at all?
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 1 2 2 99.4
REFUSE 3 .6 .6 100.0
Total 543 100.0 100.0
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Q9. Do you think Joe Biden's past activities in Ukraine represent:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid A very serious problem that 111 20.5 23.7 23.7
should be investigated
A somewhat serious problem 110 20.2 23.4 47.1
that could be investigated
A minor concern compared 124 22.7 26.3 73.3
to more important issues
Or not a concern at all? 111 20.4 235 96.8
DON'T KNOW ENOUGH TO 8 1.4 1.7 98.5
HAVE OPINION
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 5 1.0 1.1 99.6
REFUSE 2 3 4 100.0
Total 470 86.6 100.0
Missing System 73 134
Total 543 100.0
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Demographics

REGION. Region of NJ

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid North Jersey 354 65.1 65.1 65.1
South Jersey 190 34.9 34.9 100.0
Total 544 100.0 100.0

COUNTY. What county do you live in?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  ATLANTIC 36 6.6 6.6 6.6
BERGEN 46 8.5 8.5 15.1
BURLINGTON 29 5.3 5.3 20.4
CAMDEN 37 6.8 6.8 27.2
CAPE MAY 7 1.3 1.3 28.5
CUMBERLAND 15 2.8 2.8 31.3
ESSEX 60 11.0 11.0 42.3
GLOUCESTER 20 3.7 3.7 46.0
HUDSON 28 51 51 51.1
HUNTERDON 11 2.0 2.0 53.1
MERCER 17 3.1 3.1 56.3
MIDDLESEX 35 6.4 6.4 62.7
MONMOUTH 34 6.3 6.3 68.9
MORRIS 41 7.5 7.5 76.5
OCEAN 43 7.9 7.9 84.4
PASSAIC 21 3.9 3.9 88.2
SALEM 3 .6 .6 88.8
SOMERSET 17 3.1 3.1 91.9
SUSSEX 8 1.5 1.5 93.4
UNION 29 5.3 5.3 98.7
WARREN 7 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 544 100.0 100.0
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ADULTSCREEN. Which category describes your age:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 18 to 29 70 12.9 12.9 12.9
30 to 49 160 29.4 294 42.3
50 to 64 205 37.7 37.7 80.0
Or 65 and older? 109 20.0 20.0 100.0
Total 544 100.0 100.0
PARTY. Do you consider yourself to be a:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 198 36.4 36.4 36.4
Republican 120 22.1 22.1 58.5
An independent 159 29.2 29.2 87.7
Or something else? 57 10.5 10.5 98.2
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 6 1.1 1.1 99.3
REFUSE 4 v 7 100.0
Total 544 100.0 100.0
PHONE. Have | reached you on a cell phone or on a regular landline telephone?
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid CELL PHONE 411 75.6 75.6 75.6
LANDLINE PHONE 127 23.3 23.3 98.9
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 3 .6 .6 99.4
REFUSE 3 .6 .6 100.0
Total 544 100.0 100.0
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D2. Do you consider yourself to be Hispanic or Latino, or not?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid YES 50 9.2 9.2 9.2
NO 483 88.8 88.8 98.0
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 2 A4 A4 98.3
REFUSE 9 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 544 100.0 100.0
D3. Which of the following best describes your race:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  White 376 69.1 69.1 69.1
Black or African American 69 12.7 12.7 81.8
Asian or Pacific Islander 14 2.6 2.6 84.4
Native American 2 A4 A4 84.7
Or do you identify with more 54 9.9 9.9 94.7
than one race?
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 8 15 15 96.1
REFUSE 21 3.9 3.9 100.0
Total 544 100.0 100.0
D4. Which of the following best describes your highest level of education:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
. Did not graduate from high
Valid school 8 15 15 15
High school or VO-tech
graduate 68 12.5 12.5 14.0
Some college or associate's
degree 136 25.0 25.0 39.0
A four-year college degree 153 28.1 28.1 67.1
Or a graduate or professional
degree? 170 31.3 31.3 98.3
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 1 2 P 98.5
REFUSE 8 15 15 100.0
Total 544 100.0 100.0
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D5. Which of the following general categories best represents your household income last year
before taxes:

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Less than $25,000 26 4.8 4.8 4.8
$25,000 to less than $50,000 53 9.7 9.7 14.5
$50,000 to less than 147 27.0 27.0 41.5
$100,000
$100,000 to $150,000 112 20.6 20.6 62.1
Or more than $150,000? 144 26.5 26.5 88.6
NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 8 1.5 1.5 90.1
REFUSE 54 9.9 9.9 100.0
Total 544 100.0 100.0
D6. I'm required to verify: are you:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Male 294 54.0 54.0 54.0
Or female? 248 45.6 45.6 99.6
OTHER 1 2 2 99.8
REFUSE 1 2 2 100.0
Total 544 100.0 100.0




